### **ENEC LICENSE**

License No. ENEC-02654

**Page** 1/3

**Date of Issue** 2019-06-05

License Holder ARLIGHT AYDINLATMA A.S

SARAY MAHALLESI, 205. SOKAK - NO:4 - KAHRAMANKAZAN

ANKARA, 06980 Turkey

Production site ARLIGHT AYDINLATMA A.S

SARAY MAHALLESI, 205. SOKAK - NO:4 - KAHRAMANKAZAN

ANKARA, 06980 Turkey

Certification Mark See Annex 1

Certified Product Luminaire for road and street lighting

Model LKS11211FF00

See Page 2

**Trademark** 

#### **BRLIGHT**

220-240 V ~ 50/60 Hz

Rated Current / Power 135 W

(see page 2 for variants)

Insulation Class

Degree of protection (IP) 66

Rated Voltage / Frequency

Tested acc. to EN 60598-1:2015/A1:2018, EN 60598-1:2015, EN 60598-2-

3:2003/A1:2011, EN 60598-2-3:2003

**Test Report No.** 4788602565-1 issued on 2019-06-03

Additional (IK08 for Glass, IK10 for metal body) ta 50°C

Certification Manager Jan-Erik Storgaard This is to certify that representative sample(s) of the Product described herein ("Certified Product") have been investigated and found in compliance with the Standard(s) indicated on this License, in accordance with the ENEC Requirements. The Designated License holder is entitled to use the ENEC 15 Mark (as shown in annex 1) for the Certified Product manufactured at the production site(s) identified above in accordance with the ENEC Mark Service Agreement including without limitation the ENEC Mark Testing and Certification Services Service Terms. Only those Products bearing the ENEC Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's ENEC Mark Service. This License shall remain valid unless terminated earlier in accordance with the Service Agreement including without limitation if the Standard identified on this Certificate is amended or withdrawn prior the Date of Withdrawal of conflicting Standard(s).

**Certification Body** 

UL International Demko A/S, Borupvang 5A, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark, Tel. +45 44 85 65 65, info.dk@ul.com

www.ul-europe.com



## **ENEC LICENSE**

License No. ENEC-02654
Page 2/3

**Date of Issue** 2019-06-05

Model Details:

LKS11211FF00 Variants:

The main model LKS11211FF00 extends all the models series STARK M3 identified with the following

speaking code:

LKSxxx1yFF00 - 220-240 V~ 50/60 Hz Class I IP66 ta 50 °C (or lower)

#### Where:

- LKS: Fixed value which identifies the STARK M3 Outdoors models.
- xxx : Identifies the luminaire power, may be :
- o 112 for models rated 135 W
- o 111 for models rated 105 W
- o 114 for models rated 69 W
- o 113 for models rated 58 W
- o 110 for models rated 48 W
- 1 : fixed value not relevant for the safety of the product.
- y : may be 1 for non-dimmable models or 6 for dimmable models (DALI)
- FF00 : fixed value not relevant for the safety of the product.

**Certification Body** 

This is to certify that representative sample(s) of the Product described herein ("Certified Product") have been investigated and found in compliance with the Standard(s) indicated on this License, in accordance with the ENEC Requirements. The Designated License holder is entitled to use the ENEC 15 Mark (as shown in annex 1) for the Certified Product manufactured at the production site(s) identified above in accordance with the ENEC Mark Service Agreement including without limitation the ENEC Mark Testing and Certification Services Service Terms. Only those Products bearing the ENEC Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's ENEC Mark Service. This License shall remain valid unless terminated earlier in accordance with the Service Agreement including without limitation if the Standard identified on this Certificate is amended or withdrawn prior the Date of Withdrawal of conflicting Standard(s).



# Annex 1 to License No. ENEC-02654

Annex of the form of the Mark



\* Identification number of the Certification Body

Size of the mark:

The size of the mark may be reduced on the condition that it remains legible and that the ratio b/a=1,7 is kept

**Certification Body** 

This is to certify that representative sample(s) of the Product described herein ("Certified Product") have been investigated and found in compliance with the Standard(s) indicated on this License, in accordance with the ENEC Requirements. The Designated License holder is entitled to use the ENEC 15 Mark (as shown in annex 1) for the Certified Product manufactured at the production site(s) identified above in accordance with the ENEC Mark Service Agreement including without limitation the ENEC Mark Testing and Certification Services Service Terms. Only those Products bearing the ENEC Mark should be considered as being covered by UL's ENEC Mark Service. This License shall remain valid unless terminated earlier in accordance with the Service Agreement including without limitation if the Standard identified on this Certificate is amended or withdrawn prior the Date of Withdrawal of conflicting Standard(s).

a

